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THE SCHEDULE OF 
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN 

Saturday, February 26, 1983 

Personal Time 

Radio Talk 

Personal Time 

Sunday, February 27, 1983 

Personal Time 

"State Dinner" for Governors 
(Williamson) BLACK TIE 

Residence 

Oval Office 

Residence 

Residence 

State Dining 
Room 

(TAB A) (Draft Remarks for thanking 
after-dinner entertairurent 
attached) 

UNP 2/25/83 
4:00 pm 
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SEQUENCE OF EVENTS 
Dinner in Honor of the Governors 

of the States and Territories 
Sunday, February 27, 1983 

FR0.'1: 

7:10 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 

7:45 p.m. 

8: 10 p.m. 

8: 15 p.m. 

9 :00 p.m. 

9:15 p.m. 

Guests begin to arrive the Southwest Gate, Diplomatic 
Reception Room, and are led up the Grand Staircase to the 
State Floor. They may proceed to the Color Roorrs or to the 
East Room for cocktails. Guests will be announced into 
the East Room. 

Social Aides will direct all guests into the East Room to 
prepare for the receiving line. 

THE PRESIDENT proceeds to the State Floor via the elevator. 
He proceeds do.vn the Cross Hall and is announced into the 
East Room. (Full Honors) 

THE PRESIDENT steps just inside the Cross Hall entrance 
into the East Room and takes his place for the receiving 
line. The receiving line begins imrrediately, and will 
feed from the north end of the East Room, past THE 
PRESIDENT, through the north door into the Green Room 
out into the Cross Hall, do.vn the Cross Hall and into the 
State Dining Room. Guests will then find their seats. 

After all the guests have gone through the rece1v1ng line, 
THE PRESIDENT will hold briefly in the East Room until all 
guests are in the State Dining Room; then he will proceed 
do.vn the Cross Hall and into the State Dining Room. 

Dinner is served. 

Dessert is served acconpanied by Strolling Strings. 

Toasts: 

THE PRESIDENT 

Governor Scott Matheson 
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9:30 p.m. 

9: 40 p.m. 

10:00 p.m. 

10: 10 p.m. 

10:45 p.m. 

11:00 p.m. 

Follo.ving the toasts, THE PRESIDENT will be escorted to 
the Blue Room. All other guests will be encouraged by 
Social Aides to mix and mingle in all Color Roars. Coffee 
and liqueurs will be served. 

The Cross Hall Doors to the East Room will be opened to 
allo.v those who wish to stroll in and be seated. 

All guests but THE PRESIDENT will proceed to the East Room 
via the Cross Hall for seating. The two side sections 
should be seated first, then the middle section. 

THE PRESIDENT enters the East Room via the Cross Hall doors 
and are seated for entertainment in a specially allocated 
chair in the first ra.v. 

Miss Pearl Bailey will enter the East Room and the enter­
tainment will begin imrrediately. 

Miss Bailey's performance ends. 

THE PRESIDENT proceeds to the stage to thank Miss Bailey. 

After thanking Miss Bailey and the entertainers, THE 
PRESIDENT will lea::l the guests out of the East Room via the 
Cross Hall doors to the Grand Foyer for dancing. 

THE PRESIDENT then retires. 

All guests depart. 



(Maseng/AB) 
February 25, 1983 
12:00 p.m. 

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS: THANK YOU TO PERFORMER AT 
GOVERNORS' STATE DINNER 
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 1983 

Pearl, on behalf of your delighted audience here tonight and 

the Nation of fans you have entertained and inspired for so many 

years, I thank you. I also want to congratulate you on your many 

efforts to make our country and our world a better place to live. 

Whether as a theology student at Georgetown University, as an 

artist, a writer, special advisor to the United Nations or as a 

mother, you always excel. I can't wait to see what challenge 

you'll take up next, because -- I hope you don't mind if I say 

so -- you're lookin' swell, Pearl; I can tell, Pearl; you're 

still glowin', you're still crowin', you're still goin' strong. 

Thank you very much. 
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Table 1 

Secretary -Designate of HHS (Hostess) 
Gov. James Thompson (IL) 
Mrs. Juan F. Luis (VI) 
Gov. Charles Robb (VA) 
~!rs . Terry Branstad (IA) 
Gov. Robert Kerrey (NE) 
Mrs. William Winter (MS) 
Gov . John Evans (ID) 
Mrs. John Y. Brown (KY) 
Gov. Pierre du Pont IV (DE) 

Table 2 · 

Mr. Richard Williamson (Host) 
Mrs. James Hunt, Jr. (NC) 
Gov. Michael Dukakis (MA) 
Mrs. George Ariyoshi (HI) ' 
Gov. Bill Clinton (AR) 

Mrs. Robert Orr (IN) 

Gov. John Carlin (KS) 
Mrs. William O'Neill (CT) 
Gov. Pedro Tenorio (Marianas) 
Mrs. Bruce Babbitt (AZ) 

Table 3 

The Vice President (Host) 
Mrs. Thomas Kean (NJ) 
Gov. Richard Thornburgh (PA) 
Mrs. Richard Riley (SC) 
Gov. Christopher Bond (MO) 
Gov. Richard Lamm (CO) 
Mrs. John Carlin (KS) 

Gov. John Rockefeller IV (WV) 
Mrs. Jotm Spellman (WA) 

Table 4 

Mr. Craig Fuller (Host) 
Mrs. Richard Snelling (VT) 

Gov. Joseph Brennan (ME) 

Mrs. Michael Dukakis (MA) 

Gov. Mark White (TX) 

Mrs. Richard Celeste (OH) 
Gov. James Blanchard (MI) 
Mrs. Joseph Garrahy (RI) 
Gov. Ricardo Bordallo (Guam) 
Mrs. John Rockefeller IV (WV) 

Table 5 

Mrs. Richard Williamson (Hostess) 
Gov . Terry Branstad (IA) 
Mrs. David Treen (I.A) 

Mr. Raymond C. Scheppach 
(Ex Dir - NGA) 

Mrs. Allen Olson (ND) 
Gov. John Brown (KY) 
Mrs . Mark White (TX) 
Mr. John Heckler 
Mrs. Joe Harris (GA) 
Gov. Carlos Romero-Barcelo (PR) 

~ ·-· 

Table 6 

Mrs . Bush (Hostess) 
Gov. Bruce Babbi tt (AZ) 
Mrs . Richarc Thornburgh (PA) 
Gov. Richard Riley (SC) 
Gov . John Sununu (NH) 
Mrs. Pi erre du Pont I V (DE) 
Gov. Thomas Kean (NJ) 
Mrs. Ted Schwinden (MT) 
Gov. Mario Cuomo (NY) 

Tab le 7 

The Secretary of Energy (Host) 
Mrs . Christopher Bond (MO) 
Gov. Richard Snell i ng (VT) 
Mrs. George Wallace (AL) 

Gov. Juan Luis (VI) 
Miss Nancy Neuman (guest of Gov. Sheffield) 
Gov. Richard Celeste (OH) 
Gov. John Spellman (WA) 
Mrs. Victor Atiyeh (OR) 

Table 8 

Mr. Alan Holmer (Host) 
Mrs. James Blanchard (MI) 
Gov. Victor Atiyeh (OR) 
Mrs. Peter Coleman (Samoa) 
Gov. Toney Anaya (NM) 
Gov. Harry Hughes (MD) 

Mrs. George Nigh (OK) 
Gov. Rudy Perpich (MN) 

Table 9 

Mrs . Hodel (Hostess) 
Gov. Allen Olson (ND) 

Mrs. Carlos Romero-Barcelo (PR) 
Gov. William Winter (MS) 
Mrs. ~. John Sununu (NH) 

Gov. Joe Frank Ha=is (GA) 
Mrs. Alan Holmer 
Gov. Ted Schwinden (MT) 

Mrs. John Evans (ID) 
Gov. George Ariyoshi (HI) 

Table 10 

THE PRESIDENT 
Mrs. Scott Matheson (UT) 

Gov. George Deulcmejian (CA) 

Mrs. Lamar Alexander (TN) 

Gov. David Treen (LA) 

Gov. James Hunt, Jr. (NC) 
Mrs. Mario Cuomo (NY) 
Gov. Scott Mathe son (UT) 

Mrs . J ames Thompson (IL) 
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Table 11 

Mr. William Clark (Host) 
Mrs. George Deukmejian (CA) 
Gov. Lamar Alexander (TN) 
~.rs. Toney Anaya (NM) 
Gov. Robert Orr (IN) 
Mrs. Anthony Earl (WI) 
'.iov. 3ill Sheffield (AK) 
Mrs. Sill Clinton (AR) 
Gov. Peter Coleman (Samoa) 
Mrs. Charles Robb (VA) 

Table 12 

~Ir. James Medas (Host) 
Mrs. Richard Lamm (CO) 
Gov. William O'Neill (CT) 
Mrs. Harry Hughes (MD) 
Gov. George Nigh (OK) 
Mrs. Rudy Perpich (MN) 
Gov. Joseph Garrahy (RI) 
Mrs. Pedro Tenorio (Marianas) 
Gov. Anthony Earl (WI) 
Mrs. Ricardo Bordallo (Guam) 
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